
Crystal Palace
10 February 2007 ~ 11 February 2007

ASA London & East Region Age Group Springboard 2007

Detailed Results

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

1. Girls E 1m Springboard

Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 17.0 28.90 28.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.5 27.75 56.65Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 81.45Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 20.0 32.00 113.45Reverse Dive

Ella Frame -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 18.5 25.90 49.95Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 77.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 16.5 26.40 103.55Reverse Dive

Anna Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 16.20 16.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 38.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 23.25 61.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 86.65Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

3. Girls D 1m Springboard

Michaela Neto -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

101B 1 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.5 29.25 54.60Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 22.5 36.00 90.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 23.5 39.95 130.55Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 156.05Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 21.0 33.60 57.40Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 25.20 82.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 6.0 14.0 28.00 110.60Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 144.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 22.0 35.20 60.55Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 84.55Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 20.40 104.95Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 19.5 33.15 138.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kate Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 50.45Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 27.75 78.20Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 29.60 107.80Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 23.80 131.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Isobel Ruff -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 19.50 19.50Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 47.50Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 73.00Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 97.00Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 122.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Burke -- Morden Park Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 18.60 18.60Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 51.75Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 23.80 75.55Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 97.15Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 115.55Reverse Dive

Esme Rothero -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 19.0 24.70 24.70Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 47.10Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 69.60Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 98.50Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 115.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Gayle-Smickler -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 21.60Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 30.00 51.60Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 73.20Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.0 22.40 95.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 12.0 19.20 114.80Inward Somersault

Elizabeth Scott -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 9

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 21.60 21.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 20.30 41.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 9.5 14.25 56.15Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 75.35Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 97.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

4. Boys D 1m Springboard

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 1

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 25.50 25.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 18.5 27.75 53.25Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 29.60 82.85Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 30.80 113.65Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.0 23.80 137.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

DURAN OMER -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 19.80 19.80Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 27.75 47.55Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 26.60 74.15Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 103.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 127.00Back Somersault

Sebastian Masterton -- Albatross DC 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 23.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 50.05Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 70.85Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 13.0 26.00 96.85Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 27.50 124.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Christopher Shoppee -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 19.80 19.80Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 43.80Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 28.00 71.80Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 21.70 93.50Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 115.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ben Page -- St Albans Diving Club 5

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 23.25 42.45Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 22.40 64.85Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 88.85Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 15.5 18.60 107.45Forward Dive

Max Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 6

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 22.40 22.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 40.40Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 60.40Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 87.60Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 19.00 106.60Back 1½ Somersaults

JOSHUA JAMES -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 7

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 16.50 35.70Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 21.70 57.40Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.5 6.5 10.40 67.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 90.30Back Somersault

Ben Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 8

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 14.25 32.25Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 52.50Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 69.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 12.5 20.00 89.30Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

5. Girls C 1m Springboard

Toni Wright -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 19.20 19.20Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 20.30 39.50Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 22.50 62.00Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.0 22.40 84.40Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 106.00Reverse Dive

Jessica Williams -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 23.0 39.10 39.10Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 7.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.5 25.0 42.50 81.60Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 7.5 8.5 7.0 9.0 9.0 25.0 45.00 126.60Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 22.0 44.00 170.60Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 42.00 212.60Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 22.5 49.50 262.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Marchant -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 2

103C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 28.70 59.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 86.90Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 30.40 117.30Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 149.20Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 176.40Inward Somersault

Maddie Maranian -- Beaumont Diving Academy 3

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 26.25 53.45Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 18.0 27.00 80.45Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 17.5 38.50 118.95Forward Double Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 27.20 146.15Back Somersault ½ Twist

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 18.0 28.80 174.95Inward Somersault

Rebecca Moore -- Albatross DC 4

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 25.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 55.10Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 26.35 81.45Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 116.65Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 13.0 26.00 142.65Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 168.90Inward Dive

Emily Edwards -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 18.5 24.05 24.05Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 47.25Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 73.50Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 15.5 26.35 99.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 29.60 129.45Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 28.80 158.25Inward Somersault

Hannah Reed -- Beaumont Diving Academy 6

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 44.55Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 66.15Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 29.75 95.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.5 24.80 120.70Reverse Somersault

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 146.95Inward Dive

Naomi Garratt -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

101B 1 1.3 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 16.25 16.25Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 41.85Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 68.85Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 2.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 12.0 20.40 89.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 117.30Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 144.50Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Camilla Crowe -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 8

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 17.40 17.40Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 36.30Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 24.75 61.05Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 79.45Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 107.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 143.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca White -- St Albans Diving Club 9

101B 1 1.3 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 16.90 16.90Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 18.40 35.30Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 57.05Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 57.05 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 21.60 78.65Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 13.0 19.50 98.15Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

6. Boys C 1m Springboard

Sam Leapman -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 

101C 1 1.2 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 8.0 9.60 9.60Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 9.0 12.60 22.20Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.0 20.40 42.60Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 16.10 58.70Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 82.70Reverse Dive

Thomas Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 49.35Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 79.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 28.00 107.95Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 39.60 147.55Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 177.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 25.60Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 27.20 52.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 1.5 1.0 2.0 0.5 2.0 4.5 9.45 62.25Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 33.60 95.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 34.50 130.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 173.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 16.5 24.75 55.35Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 12.5 18.75 74.10Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 98.10Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 5.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.0 24.20 122.30Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 28.00 150.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Jack Morgan -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 4

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 22.40 49.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 72.85Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 20.80 93.65Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 116.85Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 11.0 24.20 141.05Forward Double Somersault

Josh Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 20.40 20.40Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 42.90Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 14.5 21.75 64.65Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 87.85Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 113.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 135.20Back Somersault

Peter Atkinson -- Morden Park Diving Club 6

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 29.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.0 18.20 47.80Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 21.00 68.80Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 92.80Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 8.5 18.70 111.50Forward Double Somersault

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 128.30Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

7. Girls B 1m Springboard

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 17.0 27.20 56.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 16.5 28.05 85.00Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 20.0 30.00 115.00Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 30.40 145.40Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 34.10 179.50Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 20.0 44.00 223.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Hoyte -- Beaumont Diving Academy 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 34.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.5 29.60 63.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 25.50 89.10Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 17.5 26.25 115.35Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 33.00 148.35Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 33.00 181.35Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 219.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tiffany Morris -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.5 32.80 63.40Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 90.60Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 30.00 120.60Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 152.50Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 179.50Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 208.30Inward Somersault

Siannon Lawlor -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.0 22.0 28.60 28.60Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 18.5 31.45 60.05Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 22.95 83.00Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 104.75Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 22.95 127.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 28.75 156.45Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 45.60 202.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

JENNY HAINES -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 32.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 57.80Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 25.65 83.45Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.0 20.80 104.25Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.0 23.00 127.25 4Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 33.35 160.60Back Somersault 1½ Twists

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 182.35Inward Dive

Natasha Allwright -- Beaumont Diving Academy 6

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 49.00Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 72.20Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 14.5 21.75 93.95Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 23.80 117.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 141.75Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 25.60 167.35Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Leeza Oldland -- Morden Park Diving Club 7

102B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 13.5 20.25 20.25Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 47.45Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 74.65Inward Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.0 23.40 98.05Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 9.0 14.40 112.45 2Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 12.5 18.75 131.20Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 2.0 4.0 5.0 3.0 3.5 10.5 16.80 148.00Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8. Boys B 1m Springboard

James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 1

101B 1 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 25.35 25.35Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 53.35Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 34.00 87.35Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 27.00 114.35Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 144.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 177.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 24.65 202.60Back Somersault ½ Twist

Christopher Burke -- Morden Park Diving Club 2

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 13.0 20.80 20.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 49.70Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 72.80Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 91.20Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 30.80 122.00Forward Double Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 22.50 144.50Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 23.20 167.70Inward Somersault

AKAN OMER -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 26.35 26.35Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 47.35Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 68.95Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 23.25 92.20Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 9.5 20.90 113.10Forward Double Somersault

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 137.10Reverse Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 22.50 159.60Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

9. Girls A 1m Springboard

Victoria Jones -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 1

401B 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 22.0 33.00 33.00Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.0 21.0 33.60 66.60Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 98.90Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 126.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 19.0 41.80 168.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.5 31.00 199.75Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 28.35 228.10Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Nicola Davies -- Beaumont Diving Academy 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 60.25Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.0 32.30 92.55Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 19.0 28.50 121.05Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 154.30Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.5 27.50 181.80Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.0 39.60 221.40Inward 1½ Somersaults

Madeleine Lodge -- Beaumont Diving Academy 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 31.45 31.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 58.65Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.5 24.65 83.30Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 26.25 109.55Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 11.5 25.30 134.85Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 164.55Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 36.30 200.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

TAMZIN JAMES -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 4

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 28.80 28.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 18.0 27.00 55.80Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 24.75 80.55Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.5 24.80 105.35Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 133.35Reverse Somersault

104C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 31.90 165.25Forward Double Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 193.30Back Somersault ½ Twist

Laura Simpkins -- St Albans Diving Club 5

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 22.40 49.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 21.00 70.60Back Dive

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 12.5 20.00 90.60Reverse Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 114.60Back Somersault

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 139.40Inward Somersault

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.5 38.50 177.90Forward Double Somersault

Hollie Offer -- Beaumont Diving Academy 6

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 29.75 29.75Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 17.0 27.20 56.95Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.5 29.75 86.70Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.0 27.00 113.70Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 25.65 139.35Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 12.0 26.40 165.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 165.75 1Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Millie Deighton -- Plymouth Diving 7

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 14.0 21.00 51.60Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 16.0 24.00 75.60Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 21.60 97.20Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 30.80 128.00Forward Double Somersault

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.0 20.80 148.80Inward Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 0.5 5.5 10.45 159.25Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

10. Boys A 1m Springboard

David Jenkins -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 21.0 35.70 35.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 19.0 28.50 64.20Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 34.00 98.20Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 20.0 44.00 142.20Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 44.40 186.60Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 13.0 32.50 219.10Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 44.00 263.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Luke Oldland -- Morden Park Diving Club 2

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.5 37.95 37.95Forward Double Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 16.5 24.75 62.70Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.0 5.0 2.5 5.0 3.0 11.0 23.10 85.80Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 25.50 111.30Inward Dive

105C 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 14.5 34.80 146.10Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 18.00 164.10Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 203.70Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

11. Girls E 3m Springboard

Ella Frame -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

101B 3 1.5 5.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 20.0 30.00 30.00Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 25.20 55.20Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 32.40 87.60Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 24.80 112.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 14.5 20.30 20.30Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.0 20.80 41.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 69.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 97.95Reverse Dive

Emma Watson -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

103B 3 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 11.5 18.40 18.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 6.5 5.5 4.5 14.0 19.60 38.00Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 14.0 25.20 63.20Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.5 33.30 96.50Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

13. Girls D 3m Springboard

Lucy Cliff -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 28.00 28.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 36.00 64.00Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 96.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 31.90 128.45Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 20.5 41.00 169.45Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Michaela Neto -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 17.5 24.50 24.50Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 57.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.0 21.5 38.70 96.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 36.10 132.10Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 18.5 35.15 167.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kate Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 18.5 33.30 33.30Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 14.5 20.30 53.60Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 27.20 80.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 115.00Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 16.5 31.35 146.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amber Sheppard -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 18.5 25.90 25.90Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 45.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 73.80Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 33.25 107.05Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 139.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophie Gayle-Smickler -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

401B 3 1.4 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 18.90Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 17.5 31.50 50.40Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 12.0 19.20 69.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 98.40Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 23.75 122.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

Esme Rothero -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 23.25 23.25Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 20.15 43.40Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 16.5 29.70 73.10Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 92.30Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.0 24.70 117.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Scott -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 7

101C 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 17.50 17.50Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.0 12.0 15.60 33.10Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 59.45Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 15.0 27.00 86.45Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 112.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Burke -- Morden Park Diving Club 8

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 21.70 21.70Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 11.0 20.90 42.60Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 21.45 64.05Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 12.5 22.50 86.55Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 26.00 112.55Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

14. Boys D 3m Springboard

DURAN OMER -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 1

101B 3 1.5 7.0 5.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 21.0 31.50 31.50Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 6.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 57.00Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 30.10 87.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 112.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 20.0 38.00 150.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sebastian Masterton -- Albatross DC 2

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 27.00 53.40Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 15.5 27.90 81.30Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.5 31.35 112.65Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 35.15 147.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 3

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.5 25.90 25.90Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 28.90 54.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 28.80 83.60Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 13.0 24.70 108.30Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 133.90Forward 1½ Somersaults

Christopher Shoppee -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 16.0 22.40 22.40Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 27.20 49.60Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 28.80 78.40Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 23.40 101.80Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 129.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ben Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 5

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 24.00Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 13.0 22.10 46.10Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.5 23.75 69.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 12.0 22.80 92.65Back 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 20.25 112.90Forward Dive

Max Dugdale -- St Albans Diving Club 6

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 11.5 17.25 17.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 11.0 18.70 35.95Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 13.5 24.30 60.25Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.0 24.70 84.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 17.50 102.45Forward Dive

Ben Page -- St Albans Diving Club 7

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 20.30 20.30Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.5 17.85 38.15Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 14.5 18.85 57.00Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 11.5 20.70 77.70Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 13.50 91.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

15. Girls C 3m Springboard

Jessica Williams -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 21.5 36.55 36.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 3.0 4.5 6.0 15.0 28.50 65.05Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 42.00 107.05Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 22.0 48.40 155.45Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 40.70 196.15Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 34.50 230.65Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Emily Edwards -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 29.25 29.25Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 16.5 29.70 58.95Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 21.0 29.40 88.35Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 115.55Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 15.0 28.50 144.05Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 30.40 174.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

Maddie Maranian -- Beaumont Diving Academy 3

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 24.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 25.50 50.30Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 14.0 19.60 69.90Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 14.0 29.40 99.30Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 29.70 129.00Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 156.55Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lauren Marchant -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 4

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 23.10 23.10Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 19.0 24.70 47.80Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 73.30Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.0 32.40 105.70Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 20.25 125.95Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 153.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Reed -- Beaumont Diving Academy 5

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 15.5 23.25 23.25Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 24.65 47.90Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.0 22.40 70.30Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 16.5 26.40 96.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 27.90 124.60Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 153.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Moore -- Albatross DC 6

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 14.5 23.20 23.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 15.0 27.00 50.20Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.0 26.60 76.80Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 13.5 29.70 106.50Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 1.5 3.5 3.0 9.5 19.00 125.50Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 152.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

Naomi Garratt -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 12.0 18.00 18.00Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 27.90 45.90Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 18.0 23.40 69.30Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 14.5 23.20 92.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 30.60 123.10Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 149.70Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Camilla Crowe -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 8

101C 3 1.4 6.0 7.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 25.20 25.20Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 24.70 49.90Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 15.5 26.35 76.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 13.0 23.40 99.65Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 16.5 24.75 124.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 12.0 22.80 147.20Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

16. Boys C 3m Springboard

Andrew Gray -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 9.0 5.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 23.0 36.80 36.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 43.05 79.85Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 8.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 24.5 49.00 128.85Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5134D 3 2.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 21.5 53.75 182.60Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

205C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 5.5 7.5 6.0 20.0 56.00 238.60Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.0 17.0 47.60 286.20Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Thomas Martin -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 8.0 5.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 21.5 34.40 61.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 36.00 97.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 35.15 132.85Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 21.0 44.10 176.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 19.5 42.90 219.85Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 3

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.0 27.00 53.40Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 27.55 80.95Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 29.70 110.65Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 27.00 137.65Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 167.35Back 1½ Somersaults

Josh Sambrook -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 20.30Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 20.30 40.60Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 28.05 68.65Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 13.5 24.30 92.95Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.5 21.75 114.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 141.30Back 1½ Somersaults

Peter Atkinson -- Morden Park Diving Club 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 19.60 19.60Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 15.60 35.20Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 14.0 23.80 59.00Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 25.50 84.50Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 15.5 21.70 106.20Inward Somersault

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 11.0 19.80 126.00Reverse Dive

Jack Morgan -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 6

101B 3 1.5 4.0 2.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 11.5 17.25 17.25Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 19.50 36.75Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 57.15Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 9.5 17.10 74.25Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 98.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 125.80Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

17. Girls B 3m Springboard

Lauren Jones -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 25.60Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 35.10 60.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 26.60 87.30Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 19.5 27.30 114.60Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 17.5 36.75 151.35Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 43.20 194.55Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 37.80 232.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Hoyte -- Beaumont Diving Academy 2

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 32.80 32.80Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 16.5 29.70 62.50Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 32.30 94.80Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 20.5 28.70 123.50Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 40.70 164.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 14.0 26.60 190.80Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 17.0 32.30 223.10Inward 1½ Somersaults

JENNY HAINES -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 3

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 1.0 3.5 12.0 19.20 19.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 28.05 47.25Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 27.00 74.25Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 17.5 36.75 111.00Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 37.40 148.40Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 175.00Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 16.5 33.00 208.00Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

18. Boys B 3m springboard

James Gorsuch -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 1

101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 20.5 30.75 30.75Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 28.80 59.55Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 16.5 31.35 90.90Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 25.20 116.10Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 18.5 29.60 145.70Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 179.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 25.00 204.90Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

AKAN OMER -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 2

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 16.5 26.40 26.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 57.85Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 27.00 84.85Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 21.70 106.55Inward Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 13.5 29.70 136.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 22.95 159.20Reverse Somersault

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 14.5 27.55 186.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

Christopher Burke -- Morden Park Diving Club 3

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 13.5 18.90 18.90Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 50.25Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 14.5 18.85 69.10Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 14.5 26.10 95.20Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 9.5 14.25 109.45Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.5 18.90 128.35Inward Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 128.35 1Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

19. Girls A 3m Springboard

Madeleine Lodge -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 19.5 35.10 66.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 34.20 100.50Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 20.0 42.00 142.50Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 15.5 32.55 175.05Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 35.20 210.25Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 40.80 251.05Inward Double Somersault

Victoria Jones -- Havering Cormorants Diving Clu 2

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 27.30Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 20.0 36.00 63.30Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 36.10 99.40Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 41.00 140.40Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 20.0 32.00 172.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 200.90Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 31.50 232.40Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Nicola Davies -- Beaumont Diving Academy 3

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 19.0 30.40 30.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.0 30.60 61.00Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 89.50Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 18.5 38.85 128.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.0 37.40 165.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 10.0 22.00 187.75Back 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 36.00 223.75Inward Double Somersault

Hollie Offer -- Beaumont Diving Academy 4

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 17.0 27.20 27.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 17.5 31.50 58.70Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 32.30 91.00Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 118.30Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 11.5 24.15 142.45Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 20.0 38.00 180.45Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 13.5 29.70 210.15Forward 2½ Somersaults

TAMZIN JAMES -- SOUTHEND ON SEA 5

101B 3 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 16.0 24.00 24.00Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 18.5 31.45 55.45Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 13.5 24.30 79.75Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 25.20 104.95Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 34.20 139.15Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 19.5 29.25 168.40Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 3 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 188.80Reverse Somersault

Laura Simpkins -- St Albans Diving Club 6

401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 18.0 23.40 23.40Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 1.0 5.0 3.5 13.0 22.10 45.50Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 12.5 22.50 68.00Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 17.5 26.25 94.25Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 28.50 122.75Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 2.0 4.5 2.5 4.5 11.5 25.30 148.05Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 12.0 24.00 172.05Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

20. Boys A 3m Springboard

David Jenkins -- Beaumont Diving Academy 1

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 19.5 31.20 31.20Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 14.0 26.60 57.80Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.5 32.55 90.35Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 22.0 46.20 136.55Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 20.5 49.20 185.75Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.0 45.90 231.65Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 54.60 286.25Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Luke Oldland -- Morden Park Diving Club 2

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 43.20 43.20Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 73.80Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 15.0 27.00 100.80Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 15.5 29.45 130.25Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 29.60 159.85Forward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 19.0 45.60 205.45Inward Double Somersault

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 37.80 243.25Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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